VM 681 GB/2015.08.– Ident.-No. 795879 1
Progressing Cavity Pumps with CIP Capabilities
Versions in compliance with American
3-A Sanitary standards
SERIES ACNP/ACNBP
This is a translation of the original technical instruction VM 681 D edition 2008/04.
The ACNBP and ACNP series of progressing cavity pumps
are optimized for modern cleaning methods (CIP flushing),

 Pairing of sliding materials, atmosphere side
 Secondary seals, atmosphere side
Explanations for type key:
Position
in type
key
Designation Meaning
① Series CIP version of ALLWEILER Progressing Cavity Pump
② Size
Possible sizes: 12, 25, 50, 100, 200, 380, 550 (size 12 available only as ACNBP)
The figures indicate the theoretical capacity in l/min. at n = 400 1/min and ∆p = 0 bar.
③ Number of sta-
ges
1 = single-stage up to 6 bar (up to 12 bar, sizes 100-380 with stator with uniform
  elastomer wall thickness) (size 12 available only in two-stage)
2 = two stage up to 12 bar (size 550 available only as single stage)
④ Bearing
E = External bearing in drive unit
C = Drive-side radial bearing with sealing washer, pump side open;
  Drive-side thrust bearing open, pump side with shaft seal ring
  Both bearings lifetime lubricated;
  Shaft unit consisting of drive shaft and stub shaft. This version suitable only for
           horizontal installation and available only in shaft type 0 (without shaft sleeve)
X = Special bearing version
⑤
Suction and
discharge
branch
version
2 = Threaded connectors according to dimensioned drawing pages 8, 9, 10
X = Special suction and/or pressure branch, for example:
  Connections for inch-based dimension systems like ISO 2852, IDF-Norm, ACME 3A, APV-RJT,
  Mâcon, SMS, Clamp (ISO 2853), Tri-Clamp
VM 681 GB/2015.08.– Ident.-No. 795879    5
⑥ Branch position D, E, F, G – See figures on page 10 for arrangement
⑦ Shaft
seal type
G = Mechanical seal
⑧ Shaft
version
0 = Shaft without shaft sleeve
⑨
Shaft
seal
version
A = Mechanical seal, single acting, directionally independent, dead-zone-free, spring does not
  contact product, secondary seals made of elastomer
E = Mechanical seal, double acting, unbalanced, directionally independent, compound springs,
  secondary seals made of elastomer (available only on ACNP).
X = Special mechanical seal version
⑩ Variations
Stators with non-uniform
elastomer wall thickness (all qualities)
N
M
H
T
Stators with uniform
elastomer wall thickness (all qualities)
D
E
F
R
Y = Rotor ductile, hard chromed
G = Stator with uniform elastomer wall thickness (available on sizes 100, 200, 380)
K = Stainless stator casing
X = other versions
⑪
Material for
casing parts
contacting
liquid
4 = 1.4404